Maine law.
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WOHN P. HUNTER,—ROLL OF ACCOUNTS.—~STATE SENATORS. “ 427
Chapter 464. Ouar, 464,
Resolve in favor of John P. Hunter,

Resolved, That the land agent be and hereby is authorized g700 abated.
to abate upon the notes of John P. Hunter, now in the land
office, the sum of seven hundred dollars and the interest on
said sum.

[Approved April 23, 1852.]

Chapter 465.

Resolve to correct additional roll of accounts number thirty-two.
Resolved, That the third additional roll of accounts number Amendment,
thirty-two for eighteen hundred and fifty-two, be and the

same is hereby amended by striking out the word Walton and
inserting in lieu thereof Amity.

[ Approved April 23, 1852.]

Chapter 466.

Resolve to apportion the state for senators to the legislature,

Resolved, That from and after the passing of this resolve, Senatorial
the state be and hereby is divided into thirteen districts for the %t
choice of senators, and each district shall be entitled to elect
the number of senators herein provided, for the term of ten
years, in the manner prescribed by the coustitution, to wit :—

The several towns composing the county of York shall form Fiest.
the first district and be entitled to elect three senators.

The several towns composing the county of Cumberland, second.
shall form the second district and be entitled to elect four
senators.

The several towns and plantations composing the county of Third.
Lincoln, shall form the third district and be entitled to elect
four senators,

The several towns and plantations composing the county of Fowth,
Kennebec, (excepting the towns of Clintonu, Benton, and Clin-
ton Gore) shall form the fourth district and be entitled to elect
three senators.
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